
MAR. 8.J THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF HAMILTON----continued. 

l~ I SerViC'-e. ! ~ f I 
Z~ 8~ --o----------______________________ -7 ____ ~ _______________ ___ 

Frequency. Mode of I I Conveyance. Na.me of Contra.ctor. 

178 

179 
180 

181 

182 

183 
184 

Waimiha Railway-station, Waimiha, 
Mapiu, and Mokauiti (part rural de
livery) 

Waitetuna and Aramiro 
Waitomo Caves and Putake (rural de

livery 
Waitomo Caves, Te Anga, Kinohaku, 

and Te Waitere (part rural delivery) 
Walton and Pakarau (rural delivery) 

26 

8 
28 

66 

13 

Thrice weekly 

Twice weekly 
Weekly 

Twice weekly 

Daily 

Walton Railway-station and Post-office 250 yd As required 
Wharepuhunga and Ngaroma (rural 23 Twice weekly 

delivery) 

Motor-car or 
packhorse 

Horse 
Packhorse 

Motor-car 

Motor-cycle 
and side-car 

Foot 
Motor-lorry 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF INVERCARGILL. 

Balfour Railway-station and Post-office 660yd. Three times daily 
2 Bluff and Half-moon Bay " 44 Weekly 

3 Bluff Railway-station and Post-office.. 176 yd. As required 
4 Bluff Post-office to wharf 600yd. Weekly 
5* Brown'sRailway-station.andPost-office 88vd. Daily 
6* Centre Bush Railway-station and Lime- .2 Daily 

hills 
7 Clifden and Wairoto (rural delivery) .. 16 Weekly 
8 Colac Bay and Round Hill " 6 Thrice weekly 

9 Dipton and Benmore (rural delivery) .. 

10 

11 

12 

13 
14 

15 

16 

17 
18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23* 

24 
25 
26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 
32 

33 

34* 

35* 
36 
37 

Edendale South Railway-station and 
Post-office 

Freshford Railway -station and Post
office 

Freshfol'dRailway-stationand Wendon
side 

Garston Railway -station and Post-office 
Glenorchy and Paradise 

Glenorchy Wharf and Post-office 

Gore and Ferndale (rural delivery) 

Gore and Kna pdale (part rural delivery) 
Gore and Te Tipua (rural delivery) 

Gore and Waikaia 
Gore and Waikaka (rural delivery) 
Gore and Waipounamu (rural delivery) 
Gore Railway-station and Post-office .. 
Gorge Road Railway-station and Post-

office 
Half-moon Bay Wharf and Post-office 
Invercargill: 0learing receiving-boxes 
InvercargiIl: Delivery of parcels in 

town and su bur bs 
Invercargill: Delivery of Postmen's 

oyerflow bags 
InvercargiIl and Glencoe (part rural 

delivery) 
InvercargiIl and Gummie's Bush (part 

rural delivery) 
Invercargill and Otara (part rural 

delivery) 
InvercargiJl and Otatara 
Invercargill and Otautau 

Invercargill Railway-station and Chief 
Post-office 

Kapuka Railway - station and Post-
office 

Kauana Railway-station and Post-office 
Kingston and Queenstown .. 
Kinloch Wharf and Post-office 

53 Daily 

200 yd. As required 

t Four times weekly 

6 Four times weekly 

264 yd. As required 
24 Thrice weekly, I Nov. to 

30 April; twice weekly, 
I May to 31 Oct. 

I Thrice weekly, I Nov. to 
30 April; twice weekly, 

I

, I May to 31 Oct. 
32 . Daily 

,57 Daily 
I 37t Daily 

I 72 

I 70 
70 

1

400Yd. 
880 yd. 

400 yd. 
22! 

Twice weekly 
Daily 
Daily 
As required 
Daily 

As required 
Twice dailv 
Daily ~ 

As required 

104 Daily (except Tussock 
Creek, twice weekly) 

96 Daily 

159 Daily 

20 Thrice weekly 
62 Thrice weekly 

220yd. As required 

440 yd. Daily 

132yd. 
50 

88yd. 

Daily 
Daily 
Thrice weekly, I Nov. to 

30 April ; twice weekly, 
I May to 30 Oct. 

38* Lochiel Railway-station and Post-office 880 yd. Twjce daily 
Daily 39 Longwood and Poukino 24 

Handcart 
Motor-tug 

Handcart 
Motor-van 
Foot 
Motor-car 

Motor-car 
Horse 

Motor-car 

Foot 

Foot or hand-
cart 

Bicycle 

Foot 
Coach or 

motor-car 

Handcart .. 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 
Motor-car 

Motor-bus 
Motor-car 
Motor-car 
Truck 
Foot 

Cart 
Motor-cycle 
Horse-van 

Motor-\fan 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Cart 
Motor-car 

Horse-\fan or 
motor-truck 

Foot 

Foot 
Steamer 
Foot 

Foot 
Sawmill loco

motive 

J. L. Kennett 

J. Pukei 
A. Moore 

A. A. McDonald 

T. S. Joynt 

(DeptI. officer) 
W. J. E. Ashby 

(DeptI. officer) .. 
Bluff Harbour 

Board 
(DeptI. officer) 
J. J. O'Connor 
J. C. Smith 
J. A. Stewart 

Prentice Bros. 
MissN. H. B. Neil

son 
Southland Times 

Co., Ltd. 
(DeptI. officer) 

W. R. Moffett 

J. A. Hurley 

Miss 1. .J. Soper 
Mrs. I. J. Heffer-

nan 

O. A. J. Thornton 

Go rePublishing 
Co., Ltd. 

H. E. Maclean .. 
Southland Times 

Co., Ltd. 
C. E. Heenan 
Young & Maclean 
A. W. Young 
(DeptI. officer) 
J. R. Smith 

F. B. Heaton 
J. McPherson 
N.Z. Express Co., 

Ltd. 
Empire Forward

ing Co. 
Southland Times 

Co., Ltd. 
Southland Times 

Co., Ltd. 
Southland Times 

CO.,I.td. 
A. D. Derbie 
Southland Times 

Co., Ltd. 
H. T. Selwood .. 

Miss L. H. Robin-
son 

Miss W. A. Allison 
Railway Dept. .. 
Miss 1. L. G. Bryant 

D. C. McKerchar 
T. More 

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment jncluded in salary. 

583 

Annual 
Subsidy. 

I Date of 

\

Termination 
of Contract. 

£ s. d. 
156 0 0 

12 0 0 
13 0 0 

78 0 0 

95 0 0 

67 5 0 

300 0 0 

540 

20 0 0 
35 0 0 

237 0 0 

20 0 0 

30 0 0 

10 0 0 
26 0 0 

20 0 0 

120 0 0 

288 0 0 
139 0 0 

13 0 0 
288 0 0 
250 0 0 

3/6 per day 
240 0 0 

2/2tperdoz. 
parcels 

6/- :(>er trip 

359 0 0 

135 0 0 

495 0 0 

36 0 0 
Nil 

327 0 0 

500 0 0 
500 

700 

31/12/30 

31/12/30 

31/12/30 

31/12/30 

3]/12/31 

31/12;:{1 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 
31/12/31 

31/12/31 
31/12/31 

31/12/31 
31/12/31 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 

31/12/31 


