## POSTAL DISTRICT OF HAMILTON—continued.

Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Ann Subs			Date of Termination of Contract.
178	Waimiha Railway-station, Waimiha, Mapiu, and Mokauiti (part rural de- livery)	26	Thrice weekly .	Motor-car or packhorse	J. L. Kennett	£ 156	s. 0	d. 0	31/12/30
179 180	Waitetuna and Aramiro Waitomo Caves and Putake (rural delivery	8 28	Twice weekly	Horse Packhorse	J. Pukei A. Moore	$\begin{array}{c} 12 \\ 13 \end{array}$	$_{0}^{0}$	0	•••
181	Waitomo Caves, Te Anga, Kinohaku, and Te Waitere (part rural delivery)	66	Twice weekly .	Motor-car	A. A. McDonald	78	0	0	31/12/30
182	Walton and Pakarau (rural delivery)	13	Daily	Motor-cycle and side-car	T. S. Joynt	95	0	0	31/12/30
183 184	Walton Railway-station and Post-office Wharepuhunga and Ngaroma (rural delivery)	250 yd 23	As required	Foot Motor-lorry	(Deptl. officer) W. J. E. Ashby	67	· 5	0	31/12/30

## POSTAL DISTRICT OF INVERCARGILL.

$egin{array}{c} 1 \ 2 \end{array}  $	Balfour Railway-station and Post-office Bluff and Half-moon Bay	660 yd. 44	Three times daily Weekly	Handcart Motor-tug	(Deptl. officer) Bluff Harbour	300 0 0	31/12/31
3	Bluff Railway-station and Post-office	176 yd.	As required	Handcart	Board (Deptl. officer)		••
4 5*	Bluff Post-office to wharf Brown's Railway-station and Post-office	600 yd. 88 yd.	Weekly Daily	Motor-van	J. J. O'Connor J. C. Smith	5 4 0	••
6*	Centre Bush Railway-station and Limehills	2	Daily	Motor-car	J. A. Stewart		
7 8	Clifden and Wairoto (rural delivery) Colac Bay and Round Hill	16 6	Weekly Thrice weekly	Motor-car Horse	Prentice Bros Miss N. H. B. Neilson	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	••
9	Dipton and Benmore (rural delivery)	53	Daily	Motor-car	Southland Times Co., Ltd.	237 0 0	31/12/31
10	Edendale South Railway-station and Post-office	200 yd.	As required	Foot	(Deptl. officer)	••	
11	Freshford Railway-station and Post- office	$\frac{1}{2}$	Four times weekly	Foot or hand- cart	W. R. Moffett	20 0 0	••
12	Freshford Railway-station and Wendon- side	6	Four times weekly	Bicycle	J. A. Hurley	30 0 0	••
13 14	Garston Railway-station and Post-office Glenorchy and Paradise	264 yd. 24	As required Thrice weekly, 1 Nov. to 30 April; twice weekly, 1 May to 31 Oct.	Foot Coach or motor-car	Miss I. J. Soper Mrs. I. J. Heffer- nan	10 0 0 26 0 0	••
15	Glenorchy Wharf and Post-office	1	Thrice weekly, 1 Nov. to 30 April; twice weekly, 1 May to 31 Oct.	Handcart	O. A. J. Thornton	20 0 0	••
16	Gore and Ferndale (rural delivery)	32	Daily	Motor-car	Gore Publishing Co., Ltd.	120 0 0	31/12/31
17 18	Gore and Knapdale (part rural delivery) Gore and Te Tipua (rural delivery)	$\begin{array}{c} 57 \\ 37\frac{1}{2} \end{array}$	Daily Daily	Motor-car	H. E. Maclean Southland Times Co., Ltd.	288 0 0 139 0 0	$\frac{31/12/31}{31/12/31}$
19	Gore and Waikaia	72	Twice weekly	Motor-bus	C. E. Heenan	13 0 0	
$\begin{array}{c c} 20 \\ 21 \end{array}$	Gore and Waikaka (rural delivery) Gore and Waipounamu (rural delivery)	70	Daily Daily	Motor-car	Young & Maclean A. W. Young	$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\frac{31}{12} \frac{31}{31}$
22	Gore Railway-station and Post-office	400 yd.	As required	Truck	(Deptl. officer)		••
23*	Gorge Road Railway-station and Post- office	880 yd.	Daily	Foot	J. R. Smith	••	• •
$\begin{array}{c c}24\\25\end{array}$	Half-moon Bay Wharf and Post-office Invercargill: Clearing receiving-boxes	400 yd.	As required	Cart	F. B. Heaton J. McPherson	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	31/12/31
$\frac{25}{26}$	Invercargil: Clearing receiving-boxes Invercargill: Delivery of parcels in	$\frac{22\frac{1}{2}}{\cdots}$	Twice daily Daily	Motor-cycle Horse-van	J. McPherson N.Z. Express Co.,	$2/2\frac{1}{2}$ per doz.	$\frac{31}{12}\frac{31}{31}$
27	town and suburbs Invercargill: Delivery of Postmen's		As required	Motor-van	Ltd. Empire Forward-	parcels 6/- per trip	31/12/31
28	overflow bags Invercargill and Glencoe (part rural	104	Daily (except Tussock	Motor-car	ing Co. Southland Times	359 0 0	31/12/31
29	delivery) Invercargill and Gummie's Bush (part	96	Creek, twice weekly) Daily	Motor-car	Co., Ltd. Southland Times	135 0 0	31/12/31
30	rural delivery) Invercargill and Otara (part rural	159	Daily	Motor-car	Co., Ltd. Southland Times	495 0 0	31/12/31
31	delivery) Invercargill and Otatara	20	Thrice weekly	Cart	Co., Ltd. A. D. Derbie	36 0 0	
32	Invercargill and Otautau	62	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	Southland Times Co., Ltd.	Nil	•••
33	Invercargill Railway-station and Chief Post-office	220 yd.	As required	Horse-van or motor-truck	H. T. Selwood	327 0 0	31/12/31
34*	Kapuka Railway station and Post- office	440 yd.	Daily	Foot	Miss L. H. Robinson	••	• •
35*	Kauana Railway-station and Post-office		Daily	Foot	Miss W. A. Allison	<b>***</b>	• •
$\frac{36}{37}$	Kingston and Queenstown	50 88 yd.	Daily Thrice weekly, 1 Nov. to	Steamer Foot	Railway Dept Miss I. L. G. Bryant	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
٠.			30 April; twice weekly, 1 May to 30 Oct.				- •
38*	Lochiel Railway-station and Post-office		Twice daily	Foot	D. C. McKerchar	<b></b> .	••
39	Longwood and Poukino	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	Daily	Sawmill loco- motive	T. More	7 0 0	••
•							

<sup>\*</sup> Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.